O.E.		10-15-2002	
OCT 0 7 2002	RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS	102249303	U-013918-4
To the Head rable Comi	missioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please		py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10/7/02	2. Name and address of receiving party (is	
Abhay Singh CHAUHAN Kishore Babu CHALASANI Sridevi SURAPANINI	10/11-2	Name: COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND RESEARCH	INDUSTRIAL
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached?	Address: Rafi Marg,	
⊠	Yes □ _{No}	New Delhi 110 001 INDIA	
3. Nature of conveyance:		-	
Assignment	☐ _{Merger}		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(cs) attach	cd?
Other	Change of Address	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date(s): 1 September 1 2. September 1 3. September 1	7, 2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s)		
	Being filed together with a	a new application.	
Patent Application No.(s):	10/101,501	Patent No.(s):	
		İ	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes No	
	om correspondence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patent	s involved:
should be mailed:		1	
Name: CLIFFORD J. MASS		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 1 @ 9	540.00 each
Address: Ladas & Parry		Check Enclosed	
26 West 61st Street New York, NY 10023		Authorized to be charged in whole or	in part to:
	$\angle \chi$	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425	
	ро под цже тні:	S SPACE	
9. Signature: <u>CLIFFORD J. MASS</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	signature ag coversheer, attachments, and documents:	OCTOBER 2, 2002 Date 7	
	$-\mathcal{H}/$		
/11/2002 GTON11 00000105 101015 FC:581	501 40.00 OP	(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet	—page 2 of 2) 16-6a

	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	Attorney Docket <u>U-013918-4</u>
Additional names of conveying party(ies): A. Sharath Kumar YANDRAPU A. Sharath Kumar YANDRAPU	OCT 0 7 2002	Additional names and addresses of receiving party (ies): Name:
 Rajasekhar RATARAM Govardhana Maroju CHARY 		Address:
7. Prakash Vamanrao DIWAN		
8. Kondapuram Vijaya RAGHAVAN		Name:
		Address
		Name:
		Address
Execution Date(s): 4. September 17, 2002		Name:
5. September 17, 2002		Address
6 September 17, 2002		
7. September 17, 2002		Name:
8. September 17, 2002		Address
4. Additional application number(s) or patent number	r(s)	
4.		
5.		
6.		
7.		
8.		

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—Added Page) 16-6b

Attorney's Docket No.U013918-4

Patent

For: [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent
For: [] PCT Application
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

(inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) own the invention) (1) Abhay Singh Chauhan

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)

Indian Institute of Chemical Technology, Hyderabad 500 007, Andhra Pradesh, India

(2) Kishore Babu Chalasani

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)

Indian Institute of Chemical Technology, Hyderabad 500 007, Andhra Pradesh, India

(3) Sridevi Surapanini

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)

Indian Institute of Chemical Technology, Hyderabad 500 007, Andhra Pradesh, India

(4) Sharath Kumar Yandrapu

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)

Indian Institute of Chemical Technology, Hyderabad 500 007, Andhra Pradesh, India

(5) Rajasekhar Rataram

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)

Indian Institute of Chemical Technology, Hyderabad 500 007, Andhra Pradesh, India

(6) Govardhana Maroju Chary

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)

Indian Institute of Chemical Technology, Hyderabad 500 007, Andhra Pradesh, India

(7) Prakash Vamanrao Diwan

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)

Indian Institute of Chemical Technology, Hyderabad 500 007, Andhra Pradesh, India

(8) Kondapuram Vijaya Raghavan

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)

Indian Institute of Chemical Technology, Hyderabad 500 007, Andhra Pradesh, India

PATENT REEL: 013368 FRAME: 0298

⁽if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded	
on Reel	
Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers	
to ASSIGNEE:	
	COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)
	Rafi Marg, New Delhi 110 001, India (Address)
	INDIA (Nationality)
and the successors, assigns and legal representat	ives of the ASSIGNEE (Assignment of
(complete one of the following) [X] the interest	e entire right, title and
	percent (%) interest for the United States and its
territorial possessions	if foreign rights are also to be assigned) [] and in all
	I rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements
which are disclosed in the inver	•
	COMPRISING HERBAL INGREDIENTS AND METHOD FOR THE ATING HYPERGLYCEMIA
(check and complete (a), (b),	(c) or (d))
and which is found in	
-	application executed on even date herewith
	application executed on
[] To comply wit	th 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment,
	OR signing below, hereby authorize and request my
attorney, as named in the Dec	claration and Power of Attorney I executed for this
	the execution date stated above, to insert below the
filing date a	and application number when it becomes known.
(c) [X] U.S. Compl	ete Application serial no. 10/101,501 filed on March 19,
<u>2002</u>	
	al application no. PCT/I
	t no issued
	address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
patent	
	ees is being sent separately, (also
	application(s) is also being
assigned)	
	l equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including
the right to claim prior	nty

PATENT REEL: 013368 FRAME: 0299 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby coverants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and logal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavita required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

				hereunto fembra			tnis
(data	ot sign	ing).	,				
Warning		signing must checked above	ie the sa	Ā	bhay Bin	gh Chauhan ASSIGNOR(S)	olication if item
in with 474	ESS WH	EREOF, 1/V	e have	hereunto eptember	set han	d and seal	this
(data	of sign	ing).		/			
Warning:	Date of was check		e ine same		applu		cation if item (a
						abu Chalasan ASSIGNOR(S)	<u>†</u>
IN WITH	ESS WH	EREOF, 170	le have	hereunto	set han	d and seal	this
				Septemb			
	of sign						
	Date o		he the	same as the	date of exe	icution of the c	pplication if wen
				***	S. Smid	eui'	

PATENE: 21 2022-435-41

REEL: 013368 FRAME: 0300

IN WITNESS M 17み	NHEREOF, I/We ha	eve hereunto Septembe	set hand	and seal this
(data of sig <i>Warning: Date</i>	ning) .	the same as the	date of execu	tion of the application if item
			Sharath Kum Signature of ASS	
in withess w	MHEREOF, I/We ha	ive hereunto	set hand	and seal this _, 2002
(data oi sig <i>Warning: Date</i>	ning) .			- tion of the application if item
() ,		×	Rajasekhar R	•
			Signature of ASS	
in witness w	HEREOF, 1/We ha	ive hereunto	set hand	and seal this
(data of sig Warning: Date	ming) .	,		tion of the application if nem
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000		Michery	
			Govardhana P Signature of ASSI	
in withess w	HEREOF, I/We ha	ive hereunto Septonbs	set hand	and seal this _, 2002
(data <i>of s</i> ig <i>Warning: Date</i>	ming) .	·		tion of the application if tem
			Prakash Vam	anrao Diwan
			Signature of ASS	IGNOR(S)
	HEREOF, 1/We ha	A .		
	•	he same as the	date of execu	tion of the application if them
			Kondapuram Signature of ASS	Vijaya Raghavan IGNOR(S)

PATENE: at 2002-435-41

São 1 2522212 000 160:01 RECORDED: 10/07/2002